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7th District Republican Committee 
25 E. Main Street 
Federal Account 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

06/13/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Aarseth, Joanne M. 
20840 Miranda Falls SQ 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.Freddie Mac 
2.Attorney 
3.Sterling, VA

06/12/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Advance America 
135 N. Church Street 
Spartanburg, SC 29306

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Spartanburg, SC

06/28/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ainslie Group, Inc. 
389 Edwin Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Shelter Industry 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Aitken, Alexander  
13165 Spinner Ridge 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Culpeper VA

06/09/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Allen, Edward  
909 Madison Street 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1.Allen Allen Allen & Allen 
2.Attorney 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

06/28/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Alpha Natural Resources 
PO Box 2345 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Coal Producer 
3.Abingdon, VA

06/18/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Altria Client Services 
6601 West Broad  Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Richmond, VA

06/30/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Anheuser Busch 
One Busch Place 
St Louis, MO 63118-1852

1. 
2.Brewery 
3.St. Louis, MO

06/11/2013 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Annandale Millwork and Allied Systems Corp. 
PO Box 2600 
Winchester, VA 22604

1. 
2.Millwork 
3.Winchester, VA

06/30/2013 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Apollo Group, Inc. 
4025 S. Riverpoint Pkwy 
Mailstop CG-K805 
Phoenix, AZ 85040

1. 
2.Education 
3.Phoenix, AZ

06/26/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Association for Advanced Life Underwriting 
11921 Freedom Drive 
Ste 1100 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston, VA

06/18/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Austin, Terry L. 
PO Box 398 
Buchanan, VA 24066

1.Austin Electrical Construction 
2.Business Owner 
3.Buchanan, VA

06/10/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Baise, Gary  
2201 Great Falls Street 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.OFW Law 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/24/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Baker, George H. 
3305 Hemlock St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Consultant 
2.Baycor LLC 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/15/2013 $50.00 $260.00

Baldwin, Stanley F. 
6105 Ocean Front Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Amerigroup Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/30/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Ballengee, Jerry H. 
2731 Wycliffe Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/12/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Barger, Pamela S. 
1236 Deer Run Drive 
Vinton, VA 24179

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vinton, VA

06/10/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Barnes, Kathryn C. 
1245 Hillcrest Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/12/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Barrett, David R. 
3524 Salles Ridge Court 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Barrett Capital Management LLC 
2.President 
3.Midlothian VA

06/29/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Baxter, Scott E. 
13480 Arcadian Drive 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.Standard Solar, Inc. 
2.Director of Operations 
3.Leesburg, VA

06/04/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Berezoski, Clements T 
19600 Smith Circle 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.The Potomac Corp of VA. Inc 
2.Executive 
3.Ashburn, VA

06/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Berman, Gregg J. 
19 Cotswald Way 
Scarsdale, NY 10583

1.Thompson & Knight LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.New York NY

06/12/2013 $2,500.00 $6,500.00

Blackwell, Richard L. 
761 Barrows Court 
McGaheysville, VA 22840

1.Blackwell Engineering 
2.Engineer 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/04/2013 $100.00 $200.00
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Bowman, Gordon D. 
PO Box 815 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Mount Jackson, VA

06/28/2013 $200.00 $1,200.00

Bowman, Thomas H. 
8482 Mill Creek Church Rd 
Port Republic, VA 24471

1.self employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Port Republic VA

06/17/2013 $100.00 $400.00

Boyd, James M. 
1405 Bank of America Center 
One Commercial Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Boyd & Boyd PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Bradshaw, Weldon A. 
1722 Willow Wind Cir 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Collegiate Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Richmond, VA

06/19/2013 $250.00 $400.00

Brogan, Patrick  
101 Granby Street 
Suite 300 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Davey & Brogan, PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Brown, James A. 
1051 Clark St 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.Paramount Manufacturing LLC 
2.Executive 
3.Abingdon, VA

06/30/2013 $10,000.00 $12,500.00

CashAdvance 
1600 W. 7th. Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102

1. 
2.Pawn Shops 
3.Fort Worth, TX

06/28/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Cassaday, Stephan Quinn 
8180 Greensboro Drive 
Suite 1180 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Cassaday & Company 
2.Executive 
3.McLean, VA

06/26/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Caton, Douglas E. 
PO Box 5306 
Charlottesville, VA 22905

1.Management Services Corporation 
2.Executive 
3.Charlottesville, VA

06/05/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Chaskin, Mel  
12025 Seven Hills Ln 
Clifton, VA 20124

1.Vanguard Research Inc 
2.Information Technology 
3.Clifton, VA

06/13/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Chewning, Thomas N. 
4800 Lockgreen Cir 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

06/24/2013 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Cisney, Anne  
1055 Chestnut Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Harrisonburg VA

06/27/2013 $100.00 $200.00
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Clark, Edward W. 
5506 Bore Auger Road 
Blue Ridge, VA 24064

1.Afton Communications Corp 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Cobb, Alan J. 
3121 Adrian Place 
Falls Church, VA 22044

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Falls Church, VA

06/28/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Coleman, Burwell Wayne 
1128 West Olney Road 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.C V International, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/05/2013 $2,000.00 $2,500.00

Colwell, John E. 
2415 Newton St 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna, VA

06/18/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Condyles, Michael A. 
4309 Coventry Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Kutak Rock 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

06/19/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Cooksey, Paul H. 
902 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.Dept of Defense-SIGIR 
2.Deputy Inspector General 
3.Washington, DC

06/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Copley, Charles  
2343 Mauzy Athlone Rd 
Broadway, VA 22815

1.Farmer 
2.Self employed 
3.Broadway VA

06/13/2013 $100.00 $350.00

Cotts, David G. 
9120 Belvoir Woods Pkwy 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Fort Belvoir, VA

06/30/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Cox, Christopher  
901 7th St , NW 
Washington, DC 20001

1.Navigators Global LLC 
2.Principal 
3.Washington, DC

06/28/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Cox, Douglas R. 
12711 River Road 
Potomac, MD 20854

1.Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Culbertson, Richard K. 
1908 Lindale Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Blacksburg, VA

06/12/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Davis, Sandra C. 
PO Box 986 
Blacksburg, VA 24063

1.BCR Real Estate 
2.Real Estate 
3.Blacksburg, VA

06/17/2013 $100.00 $350.00
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Davis, Sandra C. 
PO Box 986 
Blacksburg, VA 24063

1.BCR Real Estate 
2.Real Estate 
3.Blacksburg, VA

06/18/2013 $250.00 $600.00

Dewberry 
8401 Arlington Blvd 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1. 
2.Engineering 
3.Fairfax, VA

06/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Dickerson, Altamont  
12201 W Patrick Henry Rd 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Ashland VA

06/11/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Dickstein Shapiro LLP 
1825 Eye Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Washington, DC

06/26/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dietz, Thomas  
8610 Groveland Drive 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Springfield, VA

06/27/2013 $35.00 $120.00

Dinger, Donald  
9100 Potomac Woods Lane 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Great Falls VA

05/30/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Dinger, Donald  
9100 Potomac Woods Lane 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Great Falls VA

06/17/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Dominion Political Action Committee - VA 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

06/28/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Drumheller, Bob  
61 Canaan St 
Luray, VA 22835

1.RB Drumheller Inc 
2.Owner 
3.Luray, VA

06/11/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Dunn, Richard  
1389 Windsor Way 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Accounts Payable Recovery Services Inc. 
2.Auditor 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

06/12/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Dupont Fabros Technology, LP 
1212 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Wholesale Data Centers 
3.Washington, DC

06/27/2013 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Dynamic Aviation Group Inc 
PO Box 7 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Aviation 
3.Bridgewater, VA

06/26/2013 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
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Eastern Virginia Bank 
PO Box1455 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1. 
2.Bank 
3.Tappahannock, VA

06/19/2013 $600.00 $600.00

ESG Enterprises, Inc. 
3333-24 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Eshleman, J. Robert 
1818 Manakintown Ferry Road 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Virginia Commonwealth University 
2.Dentist 
3.Richmond VA

06/25/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Farrell, Thomas F. 
9019 Norwick Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Dominion Resources 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

06/27/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Field, George H. 
14186 Devils Three Jump Road 
Milford, VA 22514

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Milford, VA

06/27/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fischer, George K. 
2750 Thorndale St SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/17/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Fitzgerald, Robert T. 
720 Kanawah Run 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1.BOSH Global Services 
2.Executive 
3.Newport News, VA

06/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Foster, P. Wesley 
14501 George Carter Way 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1.Long & Foster Companies 
2.Executive 
3.Chantilly, VA

06/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fralin, William H. 
2830 Wilton Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Medical Facilities of America, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fried, Barbara J. 
5924 Fried Farm Road 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.Fried Companies, Inc 
2.Executive 
3.Crozet, VA

06/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Chris Peace 
PO Box 819 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign Committee 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

06/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Mark Obenshain 
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Harrisonburg VA

06/28/2013 $61.98 $160,809.74
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Friends of Mark Obenshain 
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Harrisonburg VA

06/30/2013 $6,000.00 $166,809.74

Frogale, Laurie A. 
202 Robinson Drive 
Winchester, VA 22602

1.Allied Systems Corp 
2.Director Human Resources 
3.Winchester, VA

06/30/2013 $2,000.00 $2,250.00

Garber-Lowe Fence, Inc. 
5900 Fort Avenue 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1. 
2.Fence Company 
3.Lynchburg, VA

06/19/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Garrett, William  
303 Commonwealth Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

06/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Gelderman, G Anthony 
2727 Prytania Street 
Suite 14 
New Orleans, LA 70130

1.Bernestein Litowitz Berger & Grossman LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.New Orleans, LA

06/26/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Genworth Financial 
PO Box 222 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Insurance and Financial Services 
3.Lynchburg, VA

06/27/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

George, Gary C. 
2006 Johnson Road 
Springdale, VA 72764

1.George's Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Springdale, AR

06/11/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

George Mason Republican Women 
115 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Party Organization 
3.Fairfax, VA

06/30/2013 $199.00 $199.00

Gilliam, Marvin W. 
16104 Colleton Court 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Self 
2.Entrepreneur 
3.Bristol, VA

06/28/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Gilliam, Richard Baxter 
PO Box 820 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.Cumberland Development Co. 
2.Executive 
3.Charlottesville, VA

06/28/2013 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Gladstone, Lorna J. 
1161 Crest Lane 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McLean, VA

06/28/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Graves, John H. H. 
3464 Old Forge Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Luray Caverns 
2.President/CEO 
3.Luray, VA

06/17/2013 $1,000.00 $2,500.00
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Gregory, John O. 
9111 Peabody St 
Manassas, VA 20110

1.self employed 
2.General Contractor 
3.Manassas, VA

06/13/2013 $100.00 $450.00

Hall, Joseph R. 
PO Box 549 
Flint Hill, VA 22627

1.Hall Mechanical & Associates Inc. 
2.President 
3.Flint Hill VA

06/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Harrington, Michael B. 
1222 Old Albert Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.The Harrington Corporation 
2.Executive 
3.Lynchburg, VA

06/13/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Harris, Leon P 
4943 Fox Ridge Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Keltech, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Harrison, C Kennon 
1470 Huguenot Trail 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1.R.C.Goodwyn & Sons, Inc. 
2.Sales 
3.Powhatan, VA

06/19/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Harriss, Oscar H. 
1470 Huguenot Trail 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Powhatan, VA

06/19/2013 $500.00 $750.00

Hatcher, James T. 
216 Sunset Drive 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Pleasants Hardware 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

06/12/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Hernick, Marcy  
PO Box 36 
Vansant, VA 24656

1.Appalachian College of Pharmacy 
2.Assistant Professor 
3.Vansant, VA

06/29/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Holtzman, William B. 
PO Box 204 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.Holtzman Oil Corp. 
2.Executive 
3.Mount Jackson VA

06/24/2013 $10,000.00 $27,000.00

Holtzman Propane, LC 
PO Box 7 
Mt Jackson, VA 22842

1. 
2.Propane Sales and Installations 
3.Mt Jackson, VA

06/24/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Home Builders Association of Virginia PAC 
707 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

06/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Honest Reform PAC 
859 Mayland Drive 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

06/24/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Hudson, Ernest L. 
821 Moultrie Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Hudson Enterprises 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/30/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Huffman, Donald W. 
3002 Burnleight Road, SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Huffman & Nixon, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hughes, Stephen W. 
1495 Manakin Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Hughes Outdoor Media, LLC 
2.Executive 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

06/19/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hunter, Patricia H 
9624 Gaslight Place 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Ackroyd Dental Center 
2.Dentist 
3.Richmond, VA

06/28/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Huntingon Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Shipbuilding and Repair 
3.Newort News, VA

06/26/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Hunton &amp; Williams 
951 E Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

06/18/2013 $5,000.00 $5,348.94

Hyland, James E. 
1101 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20004

1.Pennsylvania Avenue Group 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

06/26/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

ITA International, LLC 
111 Cybernetics Way 
Ste 112 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1. 
2.Government Contractor 
3.Yorktown, VA

06/30/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Jacob, Gregory Frederick 
6912 Little Falls Road 
Arlington, VA 22213

1.O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Jaffe, Stephen  
1813 28th St 
Arlington, VA 22202

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

06/14/2013 $250.00 $350.00

John G. Dicks, LLC 
1802 Bayberry Ct 
Ste 403 
Richmond, VA 23226

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

06/13/2013 $250.00 $500.00

K-VA-T Food Stores 
PO Box 1158 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Food Processors/Distributors 
3.Abingdon, VA

06/30/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Kalani, Lori E. 
1105 S. Linwood Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21224

1.Dickstein Shapire LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/26/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Kardos, Gary A. 
1201 S Dogwood Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Rockingham Memorial Hospital 
2.Physical Therapist 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/09/2013 $180.00 $580.00

Katsas, Gregory G. 
6442 Lakeview Drive 
Falls Church, VA 22041

1.Jones Day 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/26/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Keeler, Steven J. 
1980 Martin Farm Lane 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.McGuire Woods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville, VA

06/25/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Kepley, Mary  
PO Box 8512 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Self 
2.Real Estate 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/26/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Kiracofe, Charles S. 
100 Oakwood Dr 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Bridgewater, VA

06/10/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Kiser, David W. 
2995 BGVR Box 55 
Blue Grass, VA 24413

1.Self employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Blue Grass VA

06/05/2013 $250.00 $950.00

Kitas, Barbara L 
5004 Fix Ridge Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/26/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Klein, John F. 
10405 Trumpeter Court 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Digital Tech 
2.IT Specialist 
3.Vienna VA

06/21/2013 $75.00 $525.00

Koch Industries Inc 
4111 E 37th St N 
Wichita, KS 67220

1. 
2.Natural Gas 
3.Wichita, KS

06/04/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Koonce, Paul D. 
4112 Oxford Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Dominion Resources 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

06/27/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Lane, Frances Caroline 
6805 Melrose Dr 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McLean, VA

06/24/2013 $50.00 $150.00
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Latham, William C. 
2539 Logmill Rd 
Haymarket, VA 20169

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Haymarket, VA

06/26/2013 $5,000.00 $5,250.00

Laughon, Frank E. 
4400 S Ashlawn Drive 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

06/17/2013 $5,000.00 $6,000.00

Layman, T. Rodman 
PO Box 190 
Pulaski, VA 24301

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Pulaski, VA

06/27/2013 $250.00 $600.00

Lemon, W. Tucker 
2511 Cornwallis Ave SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Martin, Hopkins, & Lemon 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/10/2013 $500.00 $600.00

Lemon, William J. 
160 - 27th Street, SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/18/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Leverich, Charles T. 
840 Mill Creek Road 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Luray, VA

06/11/2013 $50.00 $220.00

Lewis, John L. 
4752 Sherwood Farm 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

06/28/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Liberty Tax Service 
1716 Corporate Landing Parkway 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/28/2013 $5,000.00 $5,500.00

Liewehr, Michelle G. 
9244 Royal Grant Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

06/21/2013 $70.00 $150.00

Littel, John E. 
4200 Hermitage Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Amerigroup 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/30/2013 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Marois, Richard  
910 Terrace Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.GEICO 
2.Insurance 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/13/2013 $125.00 $175.00

Marshall, Helen L. 
827 Susan Ave 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock VA

06/12/2013 $100.00 $250.00
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Martin, Shirley J. 
1373 Flanagan Drive 
Christiansburg, VA 24073

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Christiansburg, VA

06/29/2013 $50.00 $150.00

McLeskey, Cheryl  
2859 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Self 
2.Real Estate 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/30/2013 $4,000.00 $5,000.00

McNamara, Nancy M. 
11506 General Wadsworth Dr 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551

1.Spotsylvania County Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Spotsylvania, VA

06/10/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Mendelsohn, Stuart  
1203 Weiseman Court 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Holland & Knight 
2.Attorney 
3.McLean, VA

06/26/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Messner, James R. 
438 Preston Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/12/2013 $100.00 $220.00

Miller, Demaris  
323 Lyle Lane 
Washington, VA 22747

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Washington, VA

06/28/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Miller, James C. 
323 Lyle Ln 
Washington, VA 22747

1.self employed 
2.Economist 
3.Washington, VA

06/04/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Miller, Ronald F. 
PO Box 2777 
Winchester, VA 22604

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Winchester VA

06/14/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Mulligan, Hugh C. 
337 Rhodes Way 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

06/05/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Musashe, Vincent  
15032 Holleyside Drive 
Dumfries, VA 22025

1.Department of Defense 
2.Civilian Program Manager 
3.Washington, DC

06/27/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Musser, Phil  
315 Kentucky Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22305

1.New Frontier Strategy 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria, VA

06/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Nash, Bernard  
1825 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006

1.Dickstein Shapiro LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/26/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Nichols Zauzig Sandler PC 
12660 Lake Ridge Drive 
Woodbridge,, VA 22192

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Woodbridge, VA

06/04/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Nygaard, Richard  
4416 Moosewood Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/12/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Nygaard, Richard  
4416 Moosewood Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/16/2013 $25.00 $175.00

Obenshain, Everett B. 
2225 Bainbridge Drive 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Salem, VA

06/17/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Obenshain, Joseph B. 
11593 Lee Highway 
Fincastle, VA 24090

1.Roanoke County 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke County, VA

06/10/2013 $250.00 $400.00

Oliver, Susan G. 
302 St Paul Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Lynchburg, VA

06/10/2013 $50.00 $323.00

Pablo Cuevas, LC 
543 Elm Street 
Broadway, VA 22815

1. 
2.Contractor 
3.Broadway, VA

06/10/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Palmer, Forrest C. 
60 E Weaver Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/10/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Peavley, Pat  
11325 Random Hills Road, Ste 400 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.McLean Mortgage Corporation 
2.Executive 
3.Fairfax, VA

06/27/2013 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

Peery, Laura Yancey 
5 Banbury Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Poplar Springs Hospital 
2.Music Therapist 
3.Petersburg, VA

06/19/2013 $125.00 $125.00

Penley, Harry G. 
PO Box 185 
Gate City, VA 24251

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Gate City, VA

06/21/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Pepsi-Cola Bottling Company of Central 
Virginia 
PO Box 9035 
Charlottesville, VA 22906

1. 
2.Food and Beverage Industry 
3.Charlottesville, VA

06/13/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Perry, Jospeh Douglas 
999 Waterside Drive 
Ste 2220 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/21/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Perry, Thomas  
65 Paul Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.PBMares, LLP 
2.CPA 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/27/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Pharmaceutical Research &amp; 
Manufacturers of America (PhRMA) 
950 F Street NW 
Suite 300 

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Washington, DC

06/30/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Piche, Catherine Obenshain 
24 E. Galloway Drive 
Memphis, TN 38111

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Memphis, TN

06/10/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Pick, Nathan D. 
6034 Sumner Road 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1.Airports Council International 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

06/26/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Pogge, Roger F. 
8412 Down Patrick Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Williamsburg, VA

06/21/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Pohanka, Geoffrey  
2120 Polo Pointe Drive 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Pohanka Honda 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Vienna, VA

06/03/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Printing/Publishing 
3.Harrisonburg VA

06/30/2013 $5,000.00 $33,600.00

Quantico Funding, LLC 
1201 Central Park Blvd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

06/28/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Quillen, Michael J. 
15121 Washington Way 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Bristol, VA

06/30/2013 $5,000.00 $7,500.00

Ragland, Ernest  
555 N Dry Well Rd 
Natural Bridge, VA 24578

1.Self 
2.Property Manager 
3.Natural Bridge, VA

06/12/2013 $50.00 $125.00

Range Resources Corporation 
PO Box 2136 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Natural Gas 
3.Abingdon, VA

06/06/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Rash, Barbara  
42991 Coralbells Pl 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Leesburg, VA

06/12/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

06/27/2013 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Republican Women of Clifton 
6500 Stallion Road 
Clifton, VA 20124

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Clifton, VA

06/18/2013 $900.00 $900.00

Reynolds Holdings, LLC 
6641 West Broad Street 
Ste 100 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Real Estate Developers 
3.Richmond, VA

06/12/2013 $500.00 $2,000.00

Riddleberger, Barbara J. 
1240 Hillcrest Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/12/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Rivkin, David B. 
100 Tollgate Way 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Baker & Hostetler LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Robertson, C. B. 
9020 Stony Point Parkway 
Ste 145 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.Landvest LLC 
2.Land Developer 
3.Richmond, VA

06/18/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Rocovich, John G. 
5264 Falcon Ridge Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Moss & Rocovich PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/28/2013 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Rosenthal Companies 
1902 Association Drive 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Auto Dealerships 
3.Reston, VA

06/30/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Rowe, Elizabeth W. 
5117 Lupine Court 
Rockville, MD 20853

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Rockville MD

06/17/2013 $100.00 $175.00

Rowe, Maurice B. 
4121 Southaven Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

06/21/2013 $250.00 $600.00

Ruff, Frank  
PO Box 332 
Clarksville, VA 23927

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.State Senator 
3.Clarksville

06/30/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Russell, Wesley G. 
219 Ross Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

06/29/2013 $100.00 $350.00

Sanzone, Joseph  
1210 Trents Ferry Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Sanzone and Baker LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Lynchburg, VA

06/30/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Satterwhite, Melvin D. 
205 N. Fir Court 
Sterling, VA 21064

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Sterling, VA

06/30/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Schiller, S. David 
6014 Homehills Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.U.S. Dept of Justice 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

06/27/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Seat, Grace  
1323 Washington Ave 
South Boston, VA 24592

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.South Boston VA

06/12/2013 $20.00 $120.00

SH Development Company, Inc 
1201 Central Park Blvd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

06/28/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Simmons, Janet P. 
1466 Bluewater Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg VA

06/10/2013 $100.00 $260.00

Smithfield Foods, Inc. 
PO Box 9004 
Smithfield, VA 23431

1. 
2.Food Products 
3.Smithfield, VA

06/26/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Sniegon, Virginia A. 
5901 Mount Eagle Drive 
Unit 1402 
Alexandria, VA 22303

1.Institute for Defense Analysis 
2.National Defense 
3.Alexandria, VA

06/26/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Sowers, John A. 
25 Maplehurst Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/11/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Spahn, Thomas E. 
1750 Tysons Blvd 
Ste 1800 
McLean, VA 22102

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Tysons Corner, VA

06/19/2013 $250.00 $850.00

Spitzer, Kirk E. 
13296 Beckford Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

06/27/2013 $250.00 $750.00
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Stephenson, Van C. 
3549 Byrn Brae Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/27/2013 $50.00 $250.00

Stewart, Albert W. 
2528 Montgomery Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/12/2013 $100.00 $400.00

Strawn, Erin Coyle 
702 SW Coventry Circle 
Ankeny, IA 50023

1.Stanton Park Group 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington, DC

06/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Strickler, Robert H. 
1882 Keezletown Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/21/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Suro, Craig  
1 Ridge Road South 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Self 
2.Developer 
3.Richmond, VA

06/19/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Tampio, Christopher M 
815 North Quaker Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22302

1.Dickstein Shapiro LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

06/26/2013 $250.00 $750.00

TC Loan Service LLC 
4150 International Plaza 
Ste 400 
Fort Worth, TX 76109

1. 
2.Loan Services 
3.Fort Worth, TX

06/28/2013 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Tepper, Itzhak  
4169 Halfway Rd 
The Plains, VA 20198

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.The Plains, VA

06/08/2013 $50.00 $125.00

The Good Fund 
PO Box 3404 
Alexandria, VA 22302

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

06/10/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

The Hampton Roads Home Team 
341-E. Bayview Blvd 
Norfolk, VA 23503

1. 
2.Real Estate Consulting/Development 
3.South Hampton Roads, VA

06/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

The Pearson Companies, Inc. 
9530 Midlothian Turnpike 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Auto Dealership 
3.Richmond, VA

06/17/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Thomas, Suzanne F. 
1036 Blue Mountain Court 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Lenhart Obenshain 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/25/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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TitleMax 
15 Bull Street 
Ste 200 
Savannah, GA 31401

1. 
2.Title Lending Company 
3.Savannah, GA

06/24/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Toll Road Investors Partnership II, LLP 
45305 Catalina Court 
Ste 102 
Sterling, VA 20166

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Sterling, VA

06/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Tolleson, Scott  
310 Hollyport Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Self 
2.Investments 
3.Richmond, VA

06/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

06/28/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Tusk &amp; Trunk Club 
PO Box 1715 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/10/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Ukrop, Robert S. 
202 Cyril Ln 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Ukrops Super Markets Inc 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

06/25/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Underwood, Gene  
35 Greenvale Creek Road 
Lancaster, VA 22503

1.Self 
2.Construction Claims/Scheduling Consultant 
3.Lancaster, VA

06/16/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Verizon Good Government Club of Virginia 
703 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

06/28/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Virginia Coal Association PAC 
1001 E. Broad Street 
Old City Hall, Ste 425 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

06/27/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Poultry Growers Cooperative PAC 
PO Box 228 
Hinton, VA 22831

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Hinton, VA

06/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walker, Wendell S. 
2421 Old Forest Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24501

1.Virginia Dept of Labor and Industry 
2.Apprenticeship Representative 
3.Lynchburg, VA

06/10/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Western Fairfax Republican Women&#39;s 
Club 
3311 Dairy Lou Drive 
Herndon, VA 20171

1. 
2.Political Party Organization 
3.Herndon, VA

06/26/2013 $885.00 $885.00

18 of 35



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 05/30/2013 Through: 06/30/2013
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
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Date 
Received

Contribution 
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Aggregate 
To Date

Whitlock, John  
8720 River Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.The Whitlock Group 
2.Chairman 
3.Richmond, VA

06/12/2013 $2,500.00 $3,000.00

Whittemore, Anne Marie 
901 E Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuire Woods LP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

06/14/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Wood, Gary W. 
11201 Fox Meadow Drive 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Benefit Design Corporation 
2.Executive 
3.Glen Allen, VA

06/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wright, Michael E. 
1508 Bordeaux Place 
Norfolk, VA 23509

1.Falconwood Incorporated 
2.IA Analyst 
3.Newport News, VA

06/30/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Wyatt, Mack H. 
334 Rainbow Dr 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Staunton, VA

06/12/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Wyatt, Russell G. 
10000 Walsham Court 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Stream Co. 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

06/19/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $439,850.98

19 of 35



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 05/30/2013 Through: 06/30/2013
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
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Hunton &amp; Williams 
951 E Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Event Expenses 
5. Actual Cost

06/11/2013 $348.94 $348.94

Obenshain, Mark D. 
1062 Wyndham Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. Lenhart Obenshain 
2. Attorney 
3. Harrisonburg VA 
4. mileage for campaign activity 
5. Fair Market Value

06/28/2013 $19,914.80 $21,414.80

Obenshain, Suzanne S. 
1062 Wyndham Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. Homemaker 
2. Homemaker 
3. Harrisonburg VA 
4. gift items for event hosts 
5. Actual Cost

06/28/2013 $950.67 $1,993.31

Obenshain, Suzanne S. 
1062 Wyndham Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. Homemaker 
2. Homemaker 
3. Harrisonburg VA 
4. mileage for campaign activities 
5. Fair Market Value

06/30/2013 $4,350.00 $6,343.31

Oliver, Susan G. 
302 St Paul Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1. Self 
2. Attorney 
3. Lynchburg, VA 
4. Event Expenses 
5. Actual Cost

06/06/2013 $73.00 $273.00

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Washington, DC 
4. Research 
5. Fair Market Value

06/27/2013 $4,000.00 $54,000.00

See, Randall A. 
288 Newman Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. Quick Source Learning 
2. President 
3. Harrisonburg, VA 
4. office space 
5. Fair Market Value

06/30/2013 $2,400.00 $5,000.00

Total This Period $32,037.41
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Bearcom Rentals 
PO Box 55901 
Dallas, TX 75355

Communications Expenses John G. 
Selph 05/30/2013 $822.15

Cooksey, Paul Hooff 
902 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

Mileage Reimbursement John G. 
Selph 05/30/2013 $255.96

FedEx Kinkos 
2713 Magruder Blvd. 
Hampton Roads, VA 23666

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 05/30/2013 $509.24

Postmaster - Richmond, Starling 
2000 Starling Drive 
Richmond, VA 23229

postage John G. 
Selph 05/30/2013 $23.00

Sheetz - Harrisonburg 
533 University Blvd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 05/30/2013 $1.55

Starbucks - Richmond 
3820A Gaskins Road 
Richmond, VA 23233

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 05/30/2013 $5.44

Wawa - Mechanicsville 
9179 Chamberlayne Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 05/30/2013 $4.78

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Software Fees John G. 
Selph 05/30/2013 $200.00

Court Square Coffee 
Main Street 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 05/31/2013 $4.52

Sheetz - Harrisonburg 
533 University Blvd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 05/31/2013 $5.08

Sheetz - Harrisonburg 
533 University Blvd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 05/31/2013 $4.84

Skype Communications 
23-29 Rives de Clausen 
Luxembourg, N/A 00000

Communications Expenses John G. 
Selph 05/31/2013 $9.99

Collette, Nick  
1875 Lee Hwy Apt 35 
Bristol, VA 24201

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/01/2013 $1,250.00
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Cooksey, Paul Hooff 
902 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/01/2013 $1,500.00

Jackson, Audrey D. 
5018 Alberta  Mews 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/01/2013 $2,000.00

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/01/2013 $2,875.00

Obenshain, Anne Tucker 
1062 Wyndham Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/01/2013 $1,000.00

Palmer, Rebecca  
2366 Harppon Court 
Richmond, VA 23294

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/01/2013 $1,250.00

Walczak, Jared  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/01/2013 $1,500.00

Canada, Joshua  
PO Box 1715 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $1,500.00

Chick-Fil-A  Waynesboro 
710 Shenandoah Village Dr 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $12.08

Cinnabon #592 
11750 Fair Oaks 
Unit #11933U 
Fairfax, VA 22033

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $8.38

CST Tours, Inc. 
2421 Bowland Pkwy #104 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Transportation Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $824.00

Enterprise 
1 Richard E Byrd Terminal Drive 
Sandston, VA 23250

Transportation Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $446.30

Green Lizard Cycling and Coffee Shop 
718 Lynn St 
Herndon, VA 20170

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $11.38

Jimmy John&#39;s 
520 W. Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

Meeting Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $172.00
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Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Mileage Reimbursement John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $144.80

Lowe&#39;s 
201 Linda Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Campaign Materials John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $62.85

Parking 5th &amp; Broad 
5th &amp; Broad Streets 
Richmond, VA 23219

Transportation Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $100.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $92.00

Sheetz - Harrisonburg 
533 University Blvd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $3.72

Spartans Family Restaurant 
9542 Burke Rd 
Burke, VA 22015

Meeting Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $89.80

Villa  Mozart 
4009 Chain Bridge Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Meeting Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $125.00

Virgin Mobile 
6391 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100 
Overland Park, KS 66251

Communications Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $245.50

Wal-Mart 
2160 John Wayland Hwy 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Office Supplies John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $6.67

Walgreens #13941 
3130 Lee Highway 
Arlington, VA 22201

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/03/2013 $2.03

O&#39;Brien, Sean  
1318 Knollwood Drive 
Monroeville, PA 15146

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/04/2013 $1,500.00

Stoddard, John M 
4187 South Four Mile Run Drive 
Unit A 
Arlington, VA 22204

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/04/2013 $1,000.00

Court Square Coffee 
Main Street 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/05/2013 $7.04
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Sheetz - Fishersville 
734 Tinkling Spring Road 
Fishersville, VA 22939

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/05/2013 $4.93

Virgin Mobile 
6391 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100 
Overland Park, KS 66251

Communications Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/05/2013 $42.50

Al Fresco 
11710 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23606

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/06/2013 $73.13

George&#39;s Flowers 
1953 Franklin Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014

Event Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/06/2013 $62.40

Sheetz - Zion Crossroads 
135 Market St 
Zion Crossroads, VA 22942

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/06/2013 $5.81

Starbucks - Newport News 
12103 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/06/2013 $4.95

Google 
1600 Amphithreatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Advertising John G. 
Selph 06/07/2013 $89.51

Wawa - Midlothian 
150 Pike View Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/07/2013 $3.26

Dunkin Donuts - Sterling 
23070 Oakgrove Rd 
Sterling, VA 20166

Transportation Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $6.59

Greater Richmond Convention Center 
N 5th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $6.00

Lanier Parking Solutions of Virginia 
1051 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $3.00

Qdoba Mexican Grill 
4925 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $17.80

Robin Inn 
2601 Park Ave 
Richmond, VA 23220

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $32.70
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Sheetz - Zion Crossroads 
135 Market St 
Zion Crossroads, VA 22942

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $6.49

Wendy&#39;s #115 
901 E CARY ST 
1 JAMES CTR STE 104 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $8.97

Wendy&#39;s #115 
901 E CARY ST 
1 JAMES CTR STE 104 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $8.41

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Software fees John G. 
Selph 06/10/2013 $370.00

Delta Air 
1395 U.S. 31 
Pellston, MI 49769

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/11/2013 $25.00

Delta Air 
1395 U.S. 31 
Pellston, MI 49769

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/11/2013 $25.00

Mindy&#39;s Catering 
4816 Macarthur Blvd, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20007

Event Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/11/2013 $475.76

Wendy&#39;s #66 
2507 Worldgateway Pl 
Detroit, MI 48242

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/11/2013 $15.33

Grand Hotel 
P.O. Box 286 
Mackinac Island, MI 49757

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/12/2013 $56.71

QuikPark Inc. 
1331 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20004

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/12/2013 $3.00

Which Wich 
2239 Old Brick Road 
Henrico, VA 23060

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/12/2013 $7.93

Chick-Fil-A Newport News 
12128 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/13/2013 $9.95

Eppies Restaurant 
412 E. Main Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/14/2013 $12.26
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Fedex 
942 S Shady Grove Rd 
Memphis, TN 38120

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 06/14/2013 $14.19

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/14/2013 $3,250.00

7-Eleven - Virginia Beach 
745 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $8.32

Catch 31 at the Hilton 
3001 Atlantic Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $26.00

Cavalier Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $17.30

CVB Parking Management 
401 19th Street 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $4.50

Starbucks - Lynchburg 
21054 Timberlake Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $5.46

The Homestead 
1766 Homestead Road 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $1,200.15

The Homestead 
1766 Homestead Road 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $9.27

The Homestead 
1766 Homestead Road 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $5.00

Vintage Wines Inc 
498 University Blvd 
Ste G 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Event Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/17/2013 $71.93

Sheetz - Zion Crossroads 
135 Market St 
Zion Crossroads, VA 22942

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/18/2013 $1.52

Sheetz - Zion Crossroads 
135 Market St 
Zion Crossroads, VA 22942

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/18/2013 $3.64
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Meriwethers 
State Capitol Building 
Richmond, VA 23219

travel expense John G. 
Selph 06/19/2013 $21.65

Sheetz - Zion Crossroads 
135 Market St 
Zion Crossroads, VA 22942

travel expense John G. 
Selph 06/19/2013 $2.75

Wawa - Richmond 
5231 Brook Rd 
Richmond, VA 23227

travel expense John G. 
Selph 06/19/2013 $4.59

Chick-Fil-A  Waynesboro 
710 Shenandoah Village Dr 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/20/2013 $7.27

Perlys Restaurant 
111 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/20/2013 $29.14

Suburban Republican Women 
115 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution John G. 
Selph 06/20/2013 $40.00

Vance, Felicia  
6 N. Brunswick Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

Consulting John G. 
Selph 06/20/2013 $500.00

Aldos Ristorante 
1860 Laskin Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/21/2013 $82.66

Arlington Meter Parking 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/21/2013 $1.25

Macados 
922 University City Blvd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/21/2013 $31.25

Postmaster - Richmond, Starling 
2000 Starling Drive 
Richmond, VA 23229

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 06/21/2013 $23.00

Starbucks - Washington DC 
1501 Connecticut Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20036

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/21/2013 $2.70

Arlington Meter Parking 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $1.50
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California Pizza Kitchen - Arlington 
1201 S. Hayes St 
Suite F 
Arlington, VA 22202

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $32.34

Capital Ale House 
41 Court Square 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $25.48

Chick-Fil -A Fredericksburg 
370 Spotsylvania Mall 
Spotsylvania Towne Centre 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $9.48

DC Parking Meters 
55 M Street, SE, Suite 400 
District Dept of Transportation 
Washington, DC 20003

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $2.25

ParkMobileUSA - DC 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $4.45

ParkMobileUSA - DC 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $2.45

ParkMobileUSA - DC 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $1.95

Rockingham County Fair Association 
4808 South Valley Pike 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Event Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $1,279.50

Starbucks - Arlington 
901 N Stuart St 
Arlington, VA 22203

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/24/2013 $2.36

Arlington Meter Parking 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/25/2013 $2.00

Parking Management Inc. 
1725 DeSales Street, NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20036

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/25/2013 $10.00

Starbucks - Arlington 
901 N Stuart St 
Arlington, VA 22203

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/25/2013 $4.67

Starbucks - Arlington 
901 N Stuart St 
Arlington, VA 22203

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/25/2013 $2.36
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FAFD 
949 Lym Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

Event Expense John G. 
Selph 06/26/2013 $350.00

ParkMobileUSA - DC 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/26/2013 $2.45

ParkMobileUSA - DC 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/26/2013 $0.60

Saigon Saigon 
1101 S Joyce St 
Arlington, VA 22202

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/26/2013 $28.62

Central Parking 
2021 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/27/2013 $23.00

Safeway Store 
1330 Chain Bridge Road 
McLean, VA 22101

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 06/27/2013 $7.80

Wendy&#39;s 
4648 Cleburne Blvd 
Dublin, VA 24084

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 06/28/2013 $13.25

Stripe, Inc. 
140 Second St 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Discount and Fees John G. 
Selph 06/30/2013 $844.33

Total This Period $28,966.87
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 222 $439,850.98

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 7 $32,037.41

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 156 $8,027.50

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 385 $479,915.89

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $32,037.41

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $28,966.87

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $61,004.28

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $68,132.75

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $479,915.89

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $479,915.89

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $548,048.64

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$61,004.28

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $61,004.28

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $487,044.36

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $752,414.14

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $479,915.89

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,232,330.03

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $1,232,330.03

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $684,281.39

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$61,004.28

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $745,285.67

29. Ending Balance $487,044.36
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